



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 8524/2021

MIRJA ZAKIR ABBAS & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Sidhartha
Nair, Ms. Shreya Kukreti, Ms. Divya
Aggarwal and Mr. Tanmay Dhari
Sinha, Advocates

versus

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kr. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates

27

+ W.P.(C) 12355/2021, CM APPL. 38862/2021 -Int. Dir., CM APPL.
46433/2021 -Addl. doc., CM APPL. 22147/2022 -Delay 119 days &
CM APPL. 30977/2022 -Delay 189 days

SARIKA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Nitesh Kr. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

List on 10.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2024/So