



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8524/2021

MIRJA ZAKIR ABBAS & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr.
Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Avinash Kumar and
Ms. Kritika Matta, Advs.

versus

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF
DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. N K Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish S, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 12355/2021, CM APPL. 38862/2021 & CM APPL.
46433/2021

SARIKAPetitioner

Through: Mr. J S Mann, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

As it is now 4.40 pm, re-notify on 23 January 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2024/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any