



\$~46 &47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

46 W.P.(C) 8524/2021

MIRJA ZAKIR ABBAS & ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

47+ W.P.(C) 12355/2021 and CM APPL. 38862/2021, CM APPL.
46433/2021

SARIKAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza
Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sherawat,
Mr. Amitoj Chadha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. It is already 2:40 PM.
2. Due to a Full Court Reference today, it would not be possible to



take up these petitions.

3. Re-list on 1st September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2025/ p/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any