



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8524/2021**
MIRJA ZAKIR ABBAS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal,
Mr. Pradeep Kumar and
Mr. Ovekesh Chauhan,
Advocates.

versus

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD Services with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-1.

19

+ **W.P.(C) 12355/2021 & CM APPL. 38862/2021, CM APPL.**
46433/2021
SARIKA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J. S. Maan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD Services with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN



%

ORDER
01.09.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on
09th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025
ssc/P/VS