



\$~23 and 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8524/2021

MIRJA ZAKIR ABBAS & ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Indu Verma, Legal
Assistant, Department of
Education

(24)

+ W.P.(C) 12355/2021, CM APPL. 38862/2021 and CM APPL.
46433/2021

SARIKAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Indu Verma, Legal
Assistant, Department of
Education

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. List on 18.05.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 09, 2026/sp/sh/ad